Councillor Allowances 2016-17

Council has, having regard to the Minister’s direction in this regard, adopted the following

schedule of annual allowances.

Ordinary Council Members

Base allowance

Electoral allowance

Professional development allowance
*Maximum extra meeting allowance
Total Claimable

Acting Principal Member

Daily rate
Maximum claimable (90 days)

Deputy Principal Member

Base allowance

Electoral allowance

Professional development allowance
Total Claimable

Principal Member

Base allowance
Electoral allowance
Professional development allowance

Total Claimable

Extra Meeting Allowances

Half Day Meeting Rate
Full Day Meeting Rate

(**To a maximum of $8,767.88 per annum)

$13,151.83
$ 4,812.67
$ 3,653.68
$ 8,767.88
$30,386.06

$ 254.42
$22,897.80

$27,039.81
$ 4,812.67
$ 3,653.68
$ 35,506.16

$73,125.37
$19,247.18
$ 3,653.68
$96,026.23

$ 150.00
$ 300.00




Local Authority Allowances

The allowance payable by Regional Council to an eligible member is specified under
Section 19 of the Ministerial Guidelines Number 8, January 2016.

Chairperson if eligible (per meeting) $164.00
Other eligible Member (per meeting) $123.00
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