Councillor Allowances 2016-17

Council has, having regard to the Minister's direction in this regard, adopted the following schedule of annual allowances.

Ordinary Council Members

Total Claimable	\$30,386.06		
**Maximum extra meeting allowance	\$ 8,767.88		
Professional development allowance	\$ 3,653.68		
Electoral allowance	\$ 4,812.67		
Base allowance	\$13,151.83		

Acting Principal Member

Maximum claimable (90 days)	\$22,897	.80
Daily rate	\$ 254.	42

Deputy Principal Member

Total Claimable	\$ 35,506.16
Professional development allowance	\$ 3,653.68
Electoral allowance	\$ 4,812.67
Base allowance	\$27,039.81

Principal Member

Total Claimable	\$96,026.23
Professional development allowance	\$ 3,653.68
Electoral allowance	\$19,247.18
Base allowance	\$73,125.37

Extra Meeting Allowances

(**To a maximum of \$8,767.88 per annum)	
Full Day Meeting Rate	\$ 300.00
Half Day Meeting Rate	\$ 150.00



Local Authority Allowances

The allowance payable by Regional Council to an eligible member is specified under Section 19 of the Ministerial Guidelines Number 8, January 2016.

Chairperson if eligible (per meeting) \$164.00 Other eligible Member (per meeting) \$123.00

